



THEY'RE COMING HOME! SCOTT FOX AND KAT CALLAGHAN NAMED NEW MORNING HOSTS ON 91.5 THE BEAT

Popular Radio Duo, and Waterloo Region Natives, Return to Familiar Airwaves Starting Monday, September 30



Scott Fox (L) and Kat Callaghan join 91.5 The Beat Starting September 30.

For Immediate Release

KITCHENER, September, 25, 2019 – It's official, Scott Fox and Kat Callaghan are coming home. 91.5 The Beat, the Tri-Cities' #1 hit music station, announced today that the popular on-air team have been tapped to host the station's new morning show, *The Beat Breakfast with Scott and Kat*. Fox and Callaghan, both from Cambridge, can be heard across Waterloo Region weekdays from 5:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. ET beginning Monday, September, 30.

"Scott and Kat are an incredibly talented morning show team and we're very excited to bring them back home to Waterloo Region," said Lars Wunsche, Regional Director for Corus Radio. "Not only are they some of the best hosts in the business, but they live here and love it – I think that will really resonate with listeners every morning."

Fox and Callaghan come to The Beat after more than seven years co-hosting the Z103.5 morning show in Toronto. During that time they received numerous accolades; including honours in the Toronto Sun Readers' Choice Awards Best Morning Show category four times, and winning Top Choice Morning Show from the GTA Top Choice Awards three times. With both previously having successful stints on-air in KW as well, their longtime fan base in the area will be able to enjoy their new show on The Beat.

"I'm really excited to be coming home! 13 years ago I started my radio journey at 91.5 The Beat, now I'm thrilled to be able to wake up the region I love so much and know so well," said Kat Callaghan.

"My career may have started in Toronto, but being born and raised in Cambridge, there's something really special about returning home to live out this dream of being on the radio in the Tri-Cities," said Scott Fox.

Alongside the arrival of the new morning show, former The Beat mainstay **Mr. D** returns to the station to host in his familiar evening timeslot (**7 p.m. – 12 a.m. ET**). For more information visit <u>915thebeat.com</u>.

-30-

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS:

Follow Corus PR on Twitter <a>@CorusPR

Facebook: @915thebeat
Twitter: @915thebeat
Instagram: @915thebeat

91.5 The Beat is part of the Corus Entertainment Network.

About Corus Entertainment Inc.

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that develops and delivers high quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. The company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompass 37 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, a suite of digital assets, animation software, technology and media services. Corus is an established creator of globally distributed content through Nelvana animation studio, Corus Studios, and children's book publishing house Kids Can Press. The company also owns innovative full-service social digital agency so.da, and lifestyle entertainment company Kin Canada. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, HISTORY®, Showcase, National Geographic, Disney Channel Canada, YTV and Nickelodeon Canada, Global News, Globalnews.ca, Q107, Country 105, and CFOX. Visit Corus at www.corusent.com.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Chris Sarpong
Communications, Global News & Corus Radio
416.446.5519
chris.sarpong@corusent.com

Rishma Govani Senior Manager, Communications, Global News & Corus Radio 416.391.7361 rishma.govani@corusent.com